
District Governor
Penny Pike, PDG
Massey Drive, NL
Pennypike79@gmail.com

Auditors
Bruce Burton, PDG
Port Aux Basque, NL
bruceb@nf.sympatico

John Framp, PDG
Stephenville, NL
John.framp@outlook.com

Constitution & By-Laws
Joy Crocker, PDG
Deer Lake, NL
kjoycrocker@hotmail.com

Diabetes Awareness
Karen Buckle
Corner Brook, NL
karen_buckle@cooperators.ca

District Chaplain
Reverend Canon Dawn Barrett
Kippens, NL
Rev.dawn.barrett@gmail.com

District Peace Poster Contest
Frank Dominie, PDG
Botwood, NL
f.hdominie@gmail.com

District Speak Out
Louis White
Buchans, NL
louiswhite@hotmail.ca

Elections Chair
Bruce Burton, PDG
Port Aux Basque, NL
bruceb@nf.sympatico.ca

Fall Rally Conference
Frank Bonnell, PDG
Pasadena, NL
fsbonnell@yahoo.ca

Hearing and Speech
Dave Ramsden
Northern Arm, NL
ddramsden@nf.sympatico.ca
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	Public Relations 
	Elaine Gilbert
Triton, NL
Efgilbert1331@gmail.com


	Leos & Youth Services
	Mike Johnson
Twillingate, NL
mbjohnson@persona.ca


	LFC Fundraising
	Maude Simmonds
St. Anthony, NL
cm@nf.sympatico.ca


	Long Rage Planning
	Eldon Swyer, PDG
Corner Brook, NL
Eldon.swyer@nf.sympatico.ca


	PDGs’ Association
	Chris Manuel, PDG
Norris Arm, NL
cmanuel@nf.sympatico.ca


	Sargent-at-Arms
	Chesley Smith
Pasadena, NL
chesley_smith@hotmail.com


	Spring Convention
	Clyde Avery
Steady Brook, NL
clydeavery@bellaliant.net


	Sight Conservation & Work with the Blind
	Calvin Vincent
Steady Brook, NL
Calvin.vincent@gmail.com


	MDN Pins 2014-2016
	Sharon Melbourne
Kippens, NL
svmelbourne@live.ca


	Dist Centennial Coordinator Year 3 of 4
	Penny Pike, DG
Massey Drive, NL
Pennypike79@gmail.com


	Lions Service for Children
	Douglas Genge
Anchor Point, NL
Douglas.genge@yahoo.ca


	Lions Alert
	Valerie Clark
Channel-Port aux Basque
Val.clarke@nf.sympatico.ca


	Protocol
	Eldon Swyer, PDG
Corner Brook, NL
Eldon.swyer@nf.sympatico.ca
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